

**SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Registered Office : Swastik House, 39/D, Gultekdi,
J. N. Marg, Pune - 411 037, Maharashtra. INDIA
T: +91 20 2644 4625 / 26 / 27 E: info@silworld.in W: www.silworld.in
CIN No :- L26956PN1994PLC078941

Date: 12th February, 2024

To,
The Listing Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza"-C1,Block G
Bandra-Kurla Complex , Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code:532841

SYMBOL: SAHYADRI

Subject: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 published in newspapers "Financial Express" and in "Loksatta" on 11th February, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and note the compliance.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
FOR SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED


RAJIB KUMAR GOPE
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
M.NO: F8417
Enclosed: As Above



LEXUS GRANITO (INDIA) LIMITED						
Regd Office: Survey No. 800, Opp. Lakhdirpur Village Lakhdirpur Road, N. H. 8A, Tal. Morbi Lakhdirpur Rajkot GJ 363642 IN; CIN: L26914GJ2008PLC053838 Phone: +91 7567500110; Email: cs@lexustile.com; Website: www.lexustile.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023						
S. No.	Particulars	Financial Results				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2677.94	3222.27	2695.69	9067.82	6392.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(354.21)	(92.28)	(496.17)	(778.57)	(825.53)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(354.21)	(92.28)	(496.17)	(778.57)	(825.53)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(389.00)	(106.81)	(503.04)	(842.60)	(844.78)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1.31	3.95	-	7.35	-
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	2019.07	1919.07	1919.07	2019.07	1919.07
7	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualized for quarters)	(1.95)	(0.56)	(2.62)	(4.33)	(4.40)

NOTES:-

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved, taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on Saturday, February 10, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditor are available on the websites of the Company at www.lexustile.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)

For Lexus Granito (India) Limited
Sd/-
Anilkumar Babulal Detroja
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 03078263

Date: 11.02.2024
Place: Morbi

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941 39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune 411 037 T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: +91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	136.31	123.68	483.65	429.50	597.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	4.37	6.70	29.84	44.87	51.59
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	4.37	6.70	29.84	44.87	51.59
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	3.17	4.73	22.09	32.39	37.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.05	4.45	22.00	32.17	37.26
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	344.73	322.01	344.73	322.01	324.38
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)					
(i)	Basic :	2.90	4.32	20.18	29.59	33.90
(ii)	Diluted:	2.90	4.32	20.18	29.59	33.90

Notes :

- The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended December 31st 2023, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com, website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th February, 2024.

For SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Satyen V Patel
Managing Director
DIN : 00131344

Place: Pune
Date : February 10, 2024

TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: #8-2-293/82/A/1107, Plot No 1107, Road No 55, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-33. CIN: L72200TG1994PLC018391, Website: www.terasoftware.com, Tel: 040 2354 7447						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023						
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine months Period Ended		For the Year Ended	
	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations	2,163.43	2,208.22	5,306.52	6,421.71	10,938.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	131.89	214.19	622.21	537.04	511.07	865.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	131.89	74.72	622.21	397.57	511.07	865.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	111.05	(17.61)	128.98	172.76	(3.47)	346.58
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	8.72	(53.13)	-	83.32	-	(3.65)
Equity Share Capital	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year)						9,535.65
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic	0.89	(0.14)	1.03	1.38	(0.03)	2.77
Diluted	0.89	(0.14)	1.03	1.38	(0.03)	2.77

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Rupees in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine months Period Ended	
	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from operations	2,163.43	2,208.22	6,421.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	131.89	213.68	536.55	397.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	131.89	74.21	397.08	172.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	111.00	(18.07)	172.27	83.32
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	8.72	(53.13)	83.32	-
Equity Share Capital	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year)				
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic	0.89	(0.14)	1.38	1.38
Diluted	0.89	(0.14)	1.38	1.38

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter ended and Nine months period ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 10th February, 2024.
- This statement is as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financials results of the Company were prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with relevant rules issued there under ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
- Fixed Assets of the company with gross block value of Rs.838.69 Lakhs has been subject to an interim attachment by the Government of Andhra Pradesh. Vide G.O.No 180d31.10.2023. The matter is under Jurisprudence.
- Corresponding quarter/year figures have been re-grouped re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the classification of the current period.

For Tera Software Limited
T. Gopichand
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00107886

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 10.02.2024



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31-Dec 2023	30-Sep 2023	31-Dec 2022	31-Dec 2023	31-Dec 2022	31-Mar 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	3,590.08	3,937.61	3,842.55	12,033.35	11,888.14	16,740.25
Net Profit for the period before Tax and Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	89.77	162.36	363.64	493.22	814.98	1,285.11
Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	164.58	164.50	381.66	620.47	858.47	1,420.64
Net Profit After Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #) attributable to the owners of the Company	106.41	87.30	314.58	371.75	674.69	974.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	98.90	99.53	348.93	354.61	809.86	1,118.38
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹. 1 per share)	33.67	33.67	33.66	33.67	33.66	33.66
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						7,950.62
Net worth	8,329.34	8,224.11	7,709.51	8,329.34	7,709.51	7,984.28
Debt/Equity Ratio	1.42	1.33	0.90	1.42	0.90	1.01
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.48	0.65	2.85	1.17	2.27	2.47
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.91	1.89	2.77	2.08	2.78	3.04
Earnings per share (In ₹.) (Not Annualised)						
(a) Basic	3.16	2.59	9.34	11.04	20.04	28.96
(b) Diluted	3.16	2.59	9.35	11.04	20.04	28.95

Exceptional items are adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results
(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31-Dec 2023	30-Sep 2023	31-Dec 2022	31-Dec 2023	31-Dec 2022	31-Mar 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Turnover (Net Sales)	746.99	818.87	1,151.15	2,333.50	3,587.42	4,487.96
Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	(14.43)	(6.11)	78.37	(48.42)	258.32	232.57
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(14.43)	(6.11)	78.37	(48.42)	258.32	232.57
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(14.43)	(6.11)	78.37	(48.42)	258.32	232.57
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(14.84)	(6.51)	77.97	(49.64)	257.10	230.95
Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.67	33.67	33.66	33.67	33.66	33.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1,635.10	1,649.19	1,708.22	1,635.10	1,708.22	1,682.73
Capital Redemption Reserve	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Securities Premium	927.48	927.41	925.14	927.48	925.14	925.14
Net worth	1,668.77	1,682.86	1,741.88	1,668.77	1,741.88	1,716.39
Outstanding Net Debt	6,880.83	6,875.37	6,217.95	6,880.83	6,217.95	6,009.01
Debt/Equity Ratio	4.12	4.09	3.57	4.12	3.57	3.50
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.81	0.28	1.38	0.48	1.45	1.23
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.05	1.13	1.83	1.04	1.96	1.69
Earning per Equity Share (EPS):-						
Basic EPS	(0.43)	(0.18)	2.33	(1.44)	7.67	6.91
Diluted EPS	(0.43)	(0.18)	2.33	(1.44)	7.67	6.91

Notes:

- The above Statement of unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 09, 2024. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified review conclusion vide their review reports thereon.
- The Management of the Company on August 11, 2023 decided to close the operations of the Vegoils Division (Company's Factory situated at Wadala, Mumbai, Maharashtra) given the consistent losses. The Board also took note of the fact that the Company does not foresee any significant change in this situation and hence, in the best interest of the Company and its stakeholders, to close the operations of the Vegoils Division. The Company has evaluated the impact of closure and assessed that the same is not material.

By Order of the Board
For Godrej Industries Limited

N. B. Godrej
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00066195

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 09, 2024

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941 39/D, Gulakti, J. N. Marg, Pune 411 037 T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: +91 20 2645 8688, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Table with 5 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2023, 31.12.2022), Nine Months Ended (31.12.2023, 31.12.2022), and Year Ended (31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income, Net Profit, and Basic/Diluted EPS.

Notes: 1. The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended December 31st 2023, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd...

For SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- Satyen V Patel Managing Director DIN : 00131344

अॅक्सिस बँक लि.

गहाण टेवण्यात आलेल्या सोन्याच्या दामगिऱ्यांचा लिलाव करण्यासाठी जाहीर सूचना विशेष करून कर्जदार आणि सर्वसाधारण जनतेस याद्वारे कळविण्यात येते की, खाली नमूद करण्यात आलेल्या खात्यामधील गहाणतारण्य ठेवण्यात आलेल्या सोन्याच्या दामगिऱ्यांचा लिलाव खाली नमूद करण्यात आलेल्या बँकेच्या शाखांमध्ये करण्याचे नियोजित करण्यात आले आहे.

Table with 5 columns: Branch Name, Auction No., Date, Time, and Location. Lists various branches like अहमदनगर, बारासाती, नाशिक, पुणे, धनकवडी, धानोरी, अलीम शेख, पोपट किसन खांडे, नंदा पी डेकर, इत्यादी.

साई प्रेरणा प्रशासकीय कार्यालय ४ ऑफिस नं. २१०, २ ग मजला, देवी अनुपूर्णा विभागेस को-ऑप सोसायटी लि., प्लॉट नं. ८, मेन्टर १८, वाशी, नवी मुंबई ४०० ७०५

खारबंदी करणारी मालमत्तेची यादी मसुदा मालमत्तेची यादी मसुदा मालमत्तेची यादी मसुदा मालमत्तेची यादी मसुदा मालमत्तेची यादी

Table with 4 columns: अ.क्र., मालमत्तेचे वर्णन, आरक्षित किंमत, अभावत. Rows include various financial entries and interest rates.

दिनांक : १०/०२/२०२४ साई प्रेरणा को-ऑप. कॅडिट सोसायटी लि. नवी मुंबई. नोट : वसुली अधिकारी आपल्या विवेकबुद्धीनुसार सरद वीकी ७ दिवसांपेक्षा अधिक कालावधीसाठी स्वयंनिवृत्त करू शकत नाही.

साई प्रेरणा प्रशासकीय कार्यालय ४ ऑफिस नं. २१०, २ ग मजला, देवी अनुपूर्णा विभागेस को-ऑप सोसायटी लि., प्लॉट नं. ८, मेन्टर १८, वाशी, नवी मुंबई ४०० ७०५

खारबंदी करणारी मालमत्तेची यादी मसुदा मालमत्तेची यादी मसुदा मालमत्तेची यादी मसुदा मालमत्तेची यादी मसुदा मालमत्तेची यादी

Table with 4 columns: अ.क्र., मालमत्तेचे वर्णन, आरक्षित किंमत, अभावत. Rows include various financial entries and interest rates.

दिनांक : १०/०२/२०२४ साई प्रेरणा को-ऑप. कॅडिट सोसायटी लि. नवी मुंबई. नोट : वसुली अधिकारी आपल्या विवेकबुद्धीनुसार सरद वीकी ७ दिवसांपेक्षा अधिक कालावधीसाठी स्वयंनिवृत्त करू शकत नाही.

'प्रगती मैदान भुयार' दोन वर्षात निरुपयोगी!

७७७ कोटी रुपये पाण्यात वृत्तसंस्था, नवी दिल्ली

दिल्लीमध्ये जी-२० शिखर परिषदेपूर्वी प्रगती मैदान पुनर्विकास प्रकल्पाचा भाग म्हणून बांधण्यात आलेले १.३ किलोमीटर लांबीचे 'प्रगती मैदान भुयार' दोन वर्षांच्या आतच निरुपयोगी कसे ठरले असा प्रश्न उपस्थित केला जात आहे. काँग्रेसचे नेते राहुल गांधी यांनी सध्या भुयारसाठी 'अमृत काळ' असल्याची टीका केली आहे.

पंतप्रधान नरेंद्र मोदी यांनी जून २०२० मध्ये 'प्रगती मैदान भुयार'चे उद्घाटन केले होते. बांधकाम उद्योगातील अग्रणी कंपनी 'लार्सन अँड टुब्रो' (एल अँड टी) या कंपनीने त्याचे बांधकाम केले होते आणि केंद्र सरकारने त्याला निधीपुरवठा केला होता. संपूर्ण प्रकल्पासाठी ९२० कोटींचा खर्च अपेक्षित होता, त्यापैकी ७७७ कोटी रुपये भुयारसाठी खर्च करण्यात आले होते.

यूनियन बँक Union Bank of India

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय - अहमदनगर प्लॉट नं. ३, ४, ८ व ९, पहिला मजला, नागापूर पुताजवळ, नगर-मनमाड रोड, नागापूर, अहमदनगर - ४४४११९

तयार व जनता तसेच कर्जदार आणि जामिनदार यांना कळविण्यात येते की, बँकेच्या अधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांनी खाली नमूद केलेली युनियन बँक ऑफ इंडिया यांच्याकडे तारण्य असलेल्या मालमत्तेची रिकव्हिजिटेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्सिअल असेट्स अँड एफफेक्टिव्ह ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट्स अँड २००२ सुधार तारखेत घेतलेल्या मालमत्तेची खाली नमूद केलेली वेणे बाकी त्यासाठी भविष्यातील व्याज व इतर खर्च याची वसुली करण्यासाठी - आचार्य पद्धतीने मालमत्तेची वीकी करण्याचे ठरवले आहे.

Table with 4 columns: अ.क्र., कर्जदाराचे नाव, मालमत्तेचे वर्णन, आरक्षित किंमत आणि व्याजासहिल थकबाकी. Rows include various loan details and amounts.

ई सिल्लावाच्या अटी व शर्ती - १) लिलाव / खोली ही फक्त ऑनलाईन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोडमध्ये सुरु प्रदाना एम्प्लॉयमेंट लि. यांनी उपलब्ध करून दिलेल्या वेबसाईट www.mstcecommerce.com द्वारे होईल...

ई-लिलावाद्वारे विक्री सूचना

व्याजासहिल थकबाकी बचावा रकम भरोसाटी खाते क्र./IFSC/शाखा बोलोची वाढी रकम ताब्यातील प्रकार

Table with 4 columns: अ.क्र., कर्जदाराचे नाव, मालमत्तेचे वर्णन, आरक्षित किंमत आणि व्याजासहिल थकबाकी. Rows include various loan details and amounts.

भाजपला १३०० कोटीची देणगी

नवी दिल्ली : सत्ताधारी भाजपला २०२२-२३ मध्ये निवडणूक रोखांच्या माध्यमातून सुमारे १३०० कोटी रुपये देणगी मिळाली आहे. भाजपने निवडणूक रोखांच्या माध्यमातून दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार, पक्षाला २०२३-२३ आर्थिक वर्षात एकूण २१२० कोटी रुपये देणगीदाखल मिळाले. त्यापैकी ६१ टक्के निधी निवडणूक रोखांच्या माध्यमातून मिळाली.

भाजपला निवडणूक रोखांच्या माध्यमातून मिळालेली देणगीपेक्षा सध्या पटीने जास्त आहे. काँग्रेसला केवळ १७२ कोटी या माध्यमातून मिळाले होते. २०२१-२२ मध्ये काँग्रेसला मिळालेल्या २३६ कोटीपेक्षा हा निधी कमी आहे.

सलामान खुर्शीद यांच्या पत्नीला ईडीची नोटीस

सलामान खुर्शीद यांच्या पत्नीला ईडीची नोटीस देण्यात आली आहे. सलामान खुर्शीद यांच्या पत्नी लुईस खुर्शीद यांना शनिवारी समस बजावले. त्यांच्याद्वारे चालवल्या जाणाऱ्या ट्रस्टने कुत्र्या अन्वयण आणि उपकरणांच्या वितरणामध्ये सरकारी निधीचा कथितरीत्या गैरवापर केल्याचा प्रकरणात आर्थिक गैरव्यवहार प्रकरणाची चौकशी करण्यासाठी त्यांना ईडीने बोलावले आहे.